

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.156 OF 2006 IN S.L.P.(C) NOS.14522-14523 OF 2005

(For Preliminary Hearing)

LATE SHAH KUNVARJI HIRJI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATE NATHIBAI KHATAU (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhakar Joshi,Av.

Ms. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Beghel,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

s to why Issue notice to the respondents to show cause a
order dated proceeding for contempt be not initiated for violation of
1st August, 2005, passed by this Court.

ober, 2006, The contemnors shall appear in-person on 30th Oct
on which date the case shall be placed.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master