

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 156 OF 2006 IN SLP(C) 14522-14523/2005

LATE SHAH KUNVARJI HIRJI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATE NATHIBAI KHATAU (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Debjani D Purkayasthan, Adv.

M/s Delhi Law Chambers, Advs.(Contemnor)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Three weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 11.7.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj