

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.156 OF 2006  
IN  
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NOS.14522-14523 OF 2005

LATE SHAH KUNVARJI HIRJI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LATE NATHIBAI KHATAU (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhakar Joshi,Av.

Ms. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel,Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajit Kataria,Adv.

Ms. Debjani Dass,Adv.

for M/s. Delhi Law Chambers,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Three weeks' time is allowed to file counter  
affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master